ALL-SEASON /WINTER CATALOGUE
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O V-shaped lateral grooves

O

optimise water dispersal and
snow traction

Two wavy longitudinal
grooves provide additional
effective water dispersal

Uni-directional pattern
design delivers optimal
handling performance

Full-silica compound provides
excellent braking ability, even
on slippery surfaces, keeping
braking distances short in all
conditions

3D sipes in the tread
pattern enhance rigidity
for impressive handling
performance all year round

Alternating pitch design
reduces pattern noise
and delivers balanced
performance

Your turn to dominate the weather

The Medallion All Season ACP1 truly lives up to the na
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Rim Size
155/65R13
155/70R13
165/70R13
155/80R13
185/60R14
155/65R14
165/65R14
165/65R14
175/65R14
185/65R14
165/70R14
175/70R14
175/70R14
195/50R15
175/55R15
185/55R15
195/55R15
175/60R15
185/60R15
195/60R15
165/65R15
165/65R15
175/65R15
185/65R15
185/65R15
195/65R15
195/45R16
205/45R16
185/50R16
195/55R16
205/55R16
215/55R16
225/55R16
185/60R16
205/60R16
215/60R16
215/65R16
205/45R17
205/45ZR17
215/45R17

Load/SpeedRating

73T
75T
791
83T XL
82H
75T
79T
83H XL
82T
86H
81T
88T XL
88H XL
86V XL
77H
82H
89V XL
81H
88H XL
88H
81T
81H
88H XL
88H
92H XL
95V XL
84V XL
87V XL
81V XL
91V XL
94V XL
97V XL
99V XL
86V
96V XL
99V XL
102V XL
88V XL
88W XL
91V XL

Approved Rim Width (in)

4.5-(4.5)-5.5
4.0-(4.5)-5.0
4.0-(5.0)-5.5
4.0-(4.5)-5.0
5.0-(5.5)-6.5
4.5-(4.5)-5.5
4.5-(5.0)-6.0
4.5-(5.0)-6.0
5.0-(5.0)-6.0
5.0-(5.5)-6.5
4.0-(5.0)-5.5
4.5-(5.0)-6.0
4.5-(5.0)-6.0
5.5(6.0)-6.5
5.0-(5.5)-6.0
5.0-(6.0)-6.5
5.5.(6.0)-6.5
5.0-(5.5)-6.0
5.0-(5.5)-6.5
5.5-(6.0)-7.0
4.5-(5.0)-5.5
4.5-(5.0)-5.5
5.0-(5.0)-6.0
5.0-(5.5)-6.5
5.0-(5.5)-6.5
5.5-(6.0)-7.0
6.0-(6.5)-7.0
6.5-(7.0)-7.5
5.0-(6.0)-6.5
5.5-(6.0)-7.0
5.5-(6.5)-7.5
6.5-(7.0)-7.5
6.0-(7.0)-8.0
5.0-(5.5)-6.5
5.5.(6.0)-6.5
6.0-(6.5)-7.0
5.5(6.0)-6.5
6.5-(7.0)-7.5
6.5-(7.0)-7.5
(7.0)-7.5
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215/45ZR17
225/45R17
225/457R17
205/50R17
205/50ZR17
215/50R17
215/50ZR17
225/50R17
225/50ZR17
235/50R17
205/55R17
215/55R17
215/55ZR17
225/55R17
225/557R17
235/55R17
225/40R18
225/40ZR18
245/40R18
245/40ZR18
225/45R18
225/45ZR18
235/457R18
245/45R18
245/45ZR18
225/50R18
225/50ZR18
235/50R18
235/50ZR18
215/55R18
225/55ZR18
235/55R18
235/55ZR18
235/60ZR18
245/40ZR19
245/457R19
255/50R19
255/50ZR19
235/55R19
235/55ZR19

Load/SpeedRating

91W XL

94V XL

94W XL
93V XL

93W XL
95V XL

95W XL
98V XL

98W XL
100V XL
95V XL

98V XL

98W XL
101V XL
101W XL
103V XL
92V XL

92W XL
97V XL

97W XL
95V XL

95W XL
98W XL
100V XL
100W XL
99V XL

99W XL
101V XL
101W XL
99V XL

102W XL
104V XL
104W XL
107W XL
98W XL
102W XL
107V XL
107W XL
105V XL
105W XL

Approved Rim Width (in)

(7.0)-7.5
7.0-(7.5)-8.0
7.0-(7.5)-8.0
6.0-(6.5)-7.0
6.0-(6.5)-7.0
6.5-(7.0)-7.5
6.5-(7.0)-7.5
6.5-(7.0)-7.5
6.5-(7.0)-7.5
7.0-(7.5)-8.0
6.0-(6.5)-7.0
6.5-(7.0)-7.5
6.5-(7.0)-7.5
6.5-(7.0)-7.5
6.5-(7.0)-7.5
7.0-(7.5)-8.0
7.5-(8.0)-8.5
7.5-(8.0)-8.5
8.0-(8.5)-9.0
8.0-(8.5)-9.0
7.0-(7.5)-8.0
7.0-(7.5)-8.0
7.5-(8.0)-9.0
7.5-(8.0)-8.5
7.5-(8.0)-8.5
6.5-(7.0)-7.5
6.5-(7.0)-7.5
7.0-(7.5)-8.0
7.0-(7.5)-8.0
6.0-(7.0)-7.5
6.0-(7.0)-8.0
7.0-(7.5)-8.0
7.0-(7.5)-8.0
6.5-(70)-8.5
8.0-(8.5)-9.5
7.5-(8.0)-9.0
7.5-(8.0)-8.5
7.5-(8.0)-8.5
7.0-(7.5)-8.0
7.0-(7.5)-8.0
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All sizes covered by M+S
and 3PMSF (snowflake)



i Load/SpeedRating | Approved Rim Width (in) Noise dB
155/65R13 73T 4.5-(4.5)-5.5 71
155/70R13 75T 4.0-(4.5)-5.0 71

D c B

D c B
155/80R13 83TXL 4.0-(4.5)-5.0 D c B 71
WINTER WCP1 e —————
155/65R14 75T 4.5-(4.5)-5.5 D c B 71
165/65R14 79T 4.5-(5.0)-6.0 D c B 71
165/65R14 83T XL 4.5-(5.0)-6.0 D c B 71
: 5 e ' N, 175/65R14 82T 5.0-(5.0)-6.0 D B B 71
- 5;9nlf‘LCGfJi| Improves Y - d_‘!IV Y SAl 185/65R14 86T 5.0-(5.5)-6.5 D B B 71
165/70R14 81T 4.0-(5.0)-5.5 D c B 71
175/70R14 88T XL 4.5-(5.0)-6.0 D B B 71
185/55R15 86H XL 5.0-(6.0)-6.5 D B B 71
195/55R15 89H XL 5.5-(6.0)-6.5 D B B 71
- 175/60R15 81T 5.0-(5.5)-6.0 D B B 71
185/60R15 88H XL 5.0-(5.5)-6.5 D B B 71
195/60R15 88H 5.5-(6.0)-7.0 D B B 71
175/65R15 88H XL 5.0-(5.0)-6.0 D B B 71
185/65R15 88T 5.0-(5.5)-6.5 D B B 71
195/65R15 91T 5.5-(6.0)-7.0 D B B 71
195/45R16 84V XL 6.5-(6.5)-7.0 D B B 71
195/55R16 91V XL 5.5-(6.0)-6.5 c B B 71
205/55R16 91H 5.5-(6.5)-7.5 c B B 71
215/55R16 97V XL 6.5-(7.0)-7.5 c B B 71
225/55R16 99H XL 6.0-(7.0)-8.0 C B B 71
205/60R16 96V XL 5.5-(6.0)-6.5 D B B 71
215/60R16 99V XL 6.0-(6.5)-7.0 c B B 71
215/65R16 102V XL 6.0-(6.5)-7.0 c B B 71
The Medallion Winter WCP1 is the ultimate winter tire. iljjjzzz Zz,/:t 7.(?;.(2:;-:.0 E ; : ;:
Full-silica compound provides excellent braking ability : 5 ? 225/45R17 04V XL 70-(7.5)-8.0 D B B 7]
and shortens braking distances for your safety. ; ; A \ : IBIESIIL??;I&E llc?_\(T:EAGNODA?EASTES 225/45ZR17 94W XL 7.0-(7.5)-8.0 D B B 71
_— ‘ ‘ ' 205/50R17 93V XL 6.5-(6.5)-7.0 D B B 71
The special winter compound combined with 225/50R17 e 6.5-70)-75 = 8 3 7
a specially designed pattern delivers optimal WET HANDLING - LAP TIME 235/50R17 100V XL 7.0-(7.5)-8.0 D B B 71
performance in the most extreme winter conditions. WCP1 X «——5.3%—> 205/55R17 95V XL 6.5-(6.5)-7.0 C B B 71
. improvpment 215/55R17 98V XL 6.5-(7.0)-7.5 c B B 71
W 235/55R17 103V XL 70-(7.5)-8.0 c B B 71

33s 34s 35s

. Wide V-shape lateral grooves improve water 225/40R18 92VXL 7.5-18.0)-8.5 D B B 71
. . i 225/40ZR18 92W XL 7.5-(8.0)-8.5 D B B 71
dispersion and snow traction 245/40R18 97V XL 8.0-(8.5)-9.0 D B B 71
Uni-directional pattern design provides YETBRAKING DISTANGE - 245/40ZR18 97WXL 8.0-(8.5)-9.0 D B B 71
[ | A e wer  EEETN 17X 225/45R18 95V XL 8.0-(8.5)-9.0 D B B 71
Competitor 225/45ZR18 95W XL 7.0-(7.5)-8.0 D B B 71
Full-silica compound shortens the braking average 245/45R18 100V XL 70-(7.5)-8.0 D B B 71
distance as much as possible for a safe journey 245/45ZR18 100W XL 7.5-(8.0)-8.5 C B B 71
R B 225/50R18 99V XL 6.5-(7.0)-7.5 D B B 71
. Longitudinal interlocking jigsaw pattern 25 oW XL e c 8 8 7
improves carcass rigidity for better handling DRY BRAKING DISTANCE 235/50R18 101V XL 70-(7.5)-8.0 P B B 71
performance in winter conditions ot | 204m [ et 235/50ZR18 101W XL 70-(7.5)-8.0 c B B 71
3D zig-zag sipes increase the number of biting S:::;:for % 235/35R18 104VXL 70-(7.51-8.0 < 8 8 7
dges to improve grip in all road conditions 7m 235/55ZR18 104W XL 7.0-(7.51-8.0 c 8 87
edges P grp 255/50R19 107V XL 7.5-(8.0)-8.5 c B B 71
255/50ZR19 107W XL 7.5-(8.0)-8.5 c B B 71
;;;;;;;;;;;;;;; 235/55R19 105V XL 7.0-(7.5)-8.0 c B B 71
235/55ZR19 105W XL 7.0-(7.5)-8.0 c B B 71

All sizes covered by M+S
and 3PMSF (snowflake)
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O Three main grooves provide excellent water dispersal

| m?}’wr
i

Ly

O Wavy sipes on the shoulders deliver extra grip in the wet and snow

. Lateral grooves enhance handling on wet surfaces

Advanced silica compound improves braking performance,
= expecially in the wet

Special pattern design reduces resonance for a quieter journey

High-strength belt design provides safer driving and durability

Highly rigid structure offers outstanding load capacity

Low-heat-generation technology improves durability for long life

Rim

Size
195/70R15C
215/70R15C
225/70R15C
195/60R16C
215/60R16C
205/65R16C
215/65R16C
225/65R16C
235/65R16C
195/75R16C
215/75R16C
225/75R16C
225/55R17C
215/60R17C

Load./SpeedRating

104/1027
109/107R
112/110R
99/97T
108/106T
107/105T
109/107T
112/110T
121/119T
110/108S
116/114R
121/120R
109/107H
109/107T

Approved Rim Width (in)

5.0-(5.5)-6.0
5.5-(6.0)-7.0
6.0-(6.5)-7.0
5.5-(6.0)-6.5
6.0-(6.5)-7.0
5.5-(6.0)-6.5
6.0-(6.5)-7.0
6.0-(6.5)-7.0
6.5-(7.0)-7.5
5.0-(5.5)-6.0
5.5-(6.0)-7.0
6.0-(6.5)-7.0
6.5-(7.0)-7.5
6.0-(6.5)-7.0

Max Load (kg)
S900/D850
S1030/D975
S1120/D1060
$755/D730
S1000/D950
S975/D925
$1030/D975
S1120/D1060
S1450/D1360
$1060/D1000
$1250/D1180
$1450/D1400
$1030/D975
$1030/D975

Max Pressure (psi)
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All sizes covered by M+S
and 3PMSF (snowflake)



